
w

Weibliche Hauptklasse
1. 165 Wegner, Christina Fishtown Runners Bremerhaven 1981 8. 40. 61,631
2. 11 Bey, Tanja Ultrafriesen e.V. 1987 25. 122. 48,233

Seniorinnen W40
1. 2 Veith, Pamela TSV 1894 Kusterdingen 1973 1. 11. 72,788
2. 39 Friedrich, Ilka LC BlueLiner 1971 3. 25. 65,720
3. 147 Sigl, Gudrun MTV Aurich 1973 31. 142. 44,090

Seniorinnen W45
1. 159 Tüg-Hilbert, Katrin 1970 4. 31. 64,439
2. 81 Kirchner, Michaela SG  Zons 1966 6. 35. 62,860
3. 46 Grewe, Birgit TSV Neuenwalde 1970 7. 37. 62,212
4. 137 Schmid-Dressel, Gina SV Schwindegg 1966 10. 52. 59,914
5. 86 Krantz, Claudia LLG 80 Nordpark Köln 1967 11. 56. 59,359
6. 24 Cossmann, Heike 1966 12. 62. 58,261
7. 29 Deters, Ute Ultrafriesen e.V. 1967 13. 63. 58,166
8. 74 John-Müller, Antje 1966 18. 89. 53,664
9. 175 Zimmermann-Otte, Melanie TV Loxstedt 1968 22. 108. 51,536

10. 57 Hein, Dr. Katrin Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1966 29. 138. 45,035
11. 139 Schult, Barbara TSV Otterndorf 1966 32. 143. 43,630

Seniorinnen W50
1. 73 John, Petra LC BlueLiner 1964 9. 51. 59,988
2. 119 Preuß, Christa Lübecker SC 1961 15. 71. 56,734
3. 95 Liebers, Verena SV Blau-Weiß-Bochum 1961 16. 74. 56,554
4. 61 Herrmann, Katrin LC BlueLiner 1965 19. 92. 53,281
5. 108 Morgenschweis, Dagmar LC Duisburg 1962 23. 111. 51,131
6. 80 Kemnitz, Liane Harburger SC 1963 24. 120. 49,044
7. 13 Boenigk, Luzie LC Stolpertruppe Berlin 1962 27. 126. 46,256
8. 19 Brämer, Rita Lauf-Werwölfe 1963 30. 141. 44,627

Seniorinnen W55
1. 43 Gielen, Silke Harburger SC 1957 2. 23. 67,111
2. 128 Rürup, Rita SV Ofenerdiek Oldenburg 1960 17. 76. 56,324
3. 133 Sandelmann, Monika Ultrafriesen e.V. 1957 28. 137. 45,036

Seniorinnen W60
1. 9 Belau, Monika Harburger SC 1954 5. 32. 64,429
2. 101 Meinberg, Anke MTV Wolfenbüttel 1954 14. 68. 56,864
3. 96 Lührs, Elke TSV Otterndorf 1952 20. 93. 52,780
4. 125 Rodenbeck, Brigitte LC BlueLiner 1953 21. 95. 52,715
5. 87 Krause, Eva Powerraupen Berlin 1953 26. 125. 46,257
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Junioren U23
1. 65 Höche, Marcel Getting Tough 1993 8. 8. 74,479

Männliche Hauptklasse
1. 173 Zahoran, Adam LG Bamberg 1986 1. 1. 85,606
2. 53 Hans, Jan-Hendrik LG Wettenberg 1987 3. 3. 79,582
3. 28 Dautel, Alexander LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1988 5. 5. 77,567
4. 17 Brade, Benjamin LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1982 7. 7. 75,843
5. 171 Wiessner, Enrico LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1985 12. 13. 71,385
6. 160 Unruh, Thorsten TSV Ihlienworth 1987 20. 21. 68,265
7. 14 Bogacz, Rico 1987 35. 43. 61,403
8. 98 Mahler, Dennis MC Pirate e.V. 1982 48. 59. 58,808
9. 32 Ebers, Sven Racebooker 1987 76. 97. 52,618

10. 109 Müller, Benjamin Münster 1981 84. 105. 51,536
11. 83 Knoche, Dennis TSV Ihlienworth 1987 96. 119. 49,053
12. 110 Müller, René Ultrafriesen e.V. 1989 100. 127. 45,886
13. 12 Bicher, Stefan LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1982 101. 128. 45,201

Senioren M35
1. 56 Hegmann, Tobias TSG Kleinostheim 1976 2. 2. 84,214
2. 79 Kaminsky, Peter LG Emsdetten 1977 15. 16. 70,623
3. 155 Thiede, Matthias LC BlueLiner 1976 19. 20. 68,911
4. 64 Hippe, Malte 1977 26. 29. 64,710
5. 85 Körn, Matthias Ultrafriesen e.V. 1976 29. 34. 64,031
6. 78 Kalinowski, Bernd LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1977 37. 45. 61,170
7. 120 Rahle, Fehlix 1979 47. 58. 59,219
8. 68 Hussel, Patrick LLG Springe 1980 65. 82. 55,108
9. 126 Röder, Marcus Die Sinntalläufer 1977 91. 114. 50,618

10. 140 Schult, Mario TSV Otterndorf 1976 105. 132. 45,094
11. 84 Koch, Rainer LG Würzburg 1980 114. 146. 38,652

Senioren M40
1. 71 Jakob, Christian SV Schwindegg 1975 4. 4. 77,834
2. 62 Hesse, Jörn Delligser SC 1974 9. 9. 74,206
3. 106 Minnebusch, Dirk LT Bittermark Dortmund 1971 22. 24. 67,020
4. 22 Brümmer, Mirco 1975 23. 26. 65,624
5. 154 Themm, Thorsten ALG Vfl-Bokel 1972 41. 49. 60,469
6. 156 Thormann, Kay 3athlon Bern (Swiss Triathlon) 1975 52. 65. 57,354
7. 135 Schell, Stefan SG Stern Bremen 1973 61. 78. 55,875
8. 63 Hinsch, Michael TSV Ihlienworth 1972 73. 91. 53,585
9. 117 Pieprytza, Mike Ultrafriesen e.V. 1972 74. 94. 52,761

10. 37 Frey, Jürgen TSV Otterndorf 1971 81. 102. 51,651
11. 146 Sievers, Jan Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1972 94. 117. 49,929
12. 99 Mannott, Jörg OSC Bremerhaven Triathlon 1971 106. 133. 45,094
13. 118 Pingel, Lars TSV Großenwörden 1975 115. 147. 35,431
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Senioren M45
1. 1 Jendretzke, Kai 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1968 6. 6. 76,989
2. 172 Wilshusen, Matthias LC BlueLiner 1970 10. 10. 73,458
3. 138 Schneider, André LC BlueLiner 1966 13. 14. 71,236
4. 151 Strätling, Benedikt Team Meldeläufer / OTV Endurance Team 1968 14. 15. 70,642
5. 105 Milde, Holger 1970 16. 17. 70,547
6. 148 Sigl, Holger Ultrafriesen e.V. 1970 18. 19. 69,645
7. 149 Stangneth, Dirk LG DUV 1969 27. 30. 64,460
8. 8 Bednarsch, Roland Die Sinntalläufer 1967 38. 46. 60,974
9. 107 Mohr, Christian LG DUV 1968 39. 47. 60,743

10. 121 Reichelt, Mario Delligser SC 1970 45. 55. 59,678
11. 6 Bartels, Uwe 1969 46. 57. 59,220
12. 134 Scheer, Oliver 100 Marathon Club 1967 60. 77. 56,064
13. 42 Fuchs, Stefan TV Schwanewede 1966 67. 84. 54,757
14. 141 Schulz, Wolfgang 1968 69. 86. 54,731
15. 115 Ober, Andreas SV Schwindegg 1970 71. 88. 54,267
16. 93 Leiker, Jörg Ulrich Ultrafriesen e.V. 1967 79. 100. 51,779
17. 166 Weissinger, Thomas Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei / DUV 1966 80. 101. 51,743
18. 18 Braje, Thomas Ultrafriesen e.V. 1967 83. 104. 51,536
19. 142 Schulz, Robert Die Unbestechlichen 1966 85. 106. 51,536
20. 102 Merker, Dieter Lauf-Werwölfe 1966 89. 112. 51,069
21. 89 Krüger, Michael LSG Karlsruhe 1966 97. 121. 48,315
22. 169 Werner, Jürgen LG Wettenberg 1969 102. 129. 45,094
23. 41 Froonhoff, Rob 100 Marathon Club 1966 108. 135. 45,094
24. 25 Crocoll, Andreas Sportler4 a clidrens world 1968 116. 148. 35,431

Senioren M50
1. 130 Sagasser, Mario 100 Marathon Club 1965 11. 12. 71,507
2. 90 Kruse, Jens Kieler Kanu-Klub 1965 30. 36. 62,278
3. 111 Müller, Thomas LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 1962 32. 39. 61,837
4. 20 Bremer, Jörg LG Solling 1961 33. 41. 61,493
5. 152 Stutzke, Jörg LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1965 36. 44. 61,356
6. 92 Lange, Dietrich TSG Nordholz 1965 42. 50. 60,452
7. 33 Egerland, Thomas LC Auensee Leipzig 1962 43. 53. 59,904
8. 52 Hammann, Detlef VfL Stade 1965 44. 54. 59,867
9. 51 Grünebast, Günter MTV Aurich Triathlon 1965 49. 60. 58,535

10. 163 Wagner, Martin Laufgenuss 1961 53. 66. 56,918
11. 112 Müller, Peter 1961 54. 67. 56,885
12. 5 Bartels, Ronald Harburger SC 1962 57. 72. 56,691
13. 35 Fedler, Tom LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1965 62. 79. 55,307
14. 55 Hau, Bernd 1964 63. 80. 55,234
15. 100 Mehlfeld, Thorsten Lübecker SC 1961 66. 83. 55,053
16. 70 Irrgang, Michael Troisdorfer LG M.U.T. / LG DUV 1964 72. 90. 53,651
17. 27 Dams, Frank Ultrafriesen e.V. 1963 77. 98. 52,242
18. 143 Schulze, Mathias LC BlueLiner 1965 82. 103. 51,571
19. 136 Schink, Stefan 1963 87. 109. 51,407
20. 114 Noack, Jens LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 1964 88. 110. 51,144
21. 66 Horst, Andreas LC BlueLiner 1965 93. 116. 50,179
22. 44 Goede, Torsten Harburger SC 1963 104. 131. 45,094
23. 3 Arendt, Wolfgang TV Schwanewede 1962 109. 136. 45,094
24. 54 Harmening, Malte GTV Bremerhaven 1962 117. 149. 28,989
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Senioren M55
1. 94 Leyendecker, Rainer SV Schwindegg 1956 17. 18. 69,944
2. 170 Widera, Burkhard TV Hohne 1959 21. 22. 68,234
3. 67 Huhnholt, Hans-Theo SV Schwindegg 1958 25. 28. 65,030
4. 48 Grossmann, Rainer TV Haibach 1957 28. 33. 64,282
5. 168 Weitzer, Günther SV Schwindegg 1959 31. 38. 62,107
6. 162 von Heygendorff, Peter 1960 40. 48. 60,562
7. 16 Böttjer, Winfried Ultrafriesen e.V. 1956 56. 70. 56,845
8. 123 Riedijk, Willem 1957 58. 73. 56,593
9. 59 Heitfeldt, Ulrich LG Hannover 1957 68. 85. 54,757

10. 60 Henne, Hans-Albert Grimmershörnbuchtläufer 1958 90. 113. 50,992
11. 122 Richter, Michael LC BlueLiner 1956 92. 115. 50,562
12. 58 Heinemeyer, Jürgen Bad Bederkesa & TEA 1956 98. 123. 46,921
13. 167 Weitkämper, Wolfgang Ultrafriesen e.V. 1960 99. 124. 46,347
14. 36 Ferneding, Andreé Team Laufrausch e.V. 1959 103. 130. 45,094
15. 72 Jensen, Klaus Stolpertruppe Winsen 1960 107. 134. 45,094
16. 77 Junker, Gerd 100 Marathon Club 1956 111. 140. 44,726

Senioren M60
1. 97 Madry, Norbert SF Blau-Gelb Marburg 1954 24. 27. 65,447
2. 103 Metternich, Heinz-Jürgen LLG Laufsport Kevelaer 1954 34. 42. 61,475
3. 15 Böhm, Peter LG Kreis Verden 1952 50. 61. 58,408
4. 45 Graubner, Rolf 100 Marathon Club 1955 51. 64. 57,528
5. 47 Gröning, Wolfgang 1953 55. 69. 56,850
6. 124 Riggers, Holger TV Loxstedt 1953 86. 107. 51,536
7. 21 Broy, Ecky LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1955 95. 118. 49,247
8. 132 Sandelmann, Dieter Ultrafriesen e.V. 1953 110. 139. 45,009
9. 26 Dahmen, Gerhard 1953 112. 144. 42,078

10. 69 Ingenmey, Franz-Josef LT Bittermark Dortmund 1953 113. 145. 39,882

Senioren M65
1. 30 Dierkopf, Achim LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1948 59. 75. 56,426
2. 157 Tiedemann, Günter TSV Hollen 1949 64. 81. 55,119
3. 144 Senf, Heinz Jürgen LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 1949 75. 96. 52,688
4. 174 Zietlow, Hans-Uwe LG DUV 1946 78. 99. 52,038

Senioren M70
1. 145 Sieben, Konrad LG Ameln/Linnich 1944 70. 87. 54,726

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 149
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w
1. 2 Veith, Pamela TSV 1894 Kusterdingen 1. W40 1973 11. 72,788 22 15:56 15:05 20:02 16:20:53
2. 43 Gielen, Silke Harburger SC 1. W55 1957 23. 67,111 20 17:12 16:38 18:31 16:14:25
3. 39 Friedrich, Ilka LC BlueLiner 2. W40 1971 25. 65,720 20 17:38 17:04 18:14 16:23:16
4. 159 Tüg-Hilbert, Katrin 1. W45 1970 31. 64,439 20 17:59 16:16 20:40 16:30:02
5. 9 Belau, Monika Harburger SC 1. W60 1954 32. 64,429 20 17:59 17:12 19:25 16:30:11
6. 81 Kirchner, Michaela SG  Zons 2. W45 1966 35. 62,860 19 18:25 16:45 20:17 16:20:14
7. 46 Grewe, Birgit TSV Neuenwalde 3. W45 1970 37. 62,212 19 18:38 17:53 19:11 16:24:28
8. 165 Wegner, Christina Fishtown Runners Bremerhaven 1. WHK 1981 40. 61,631 19 18:45 17:50 22:09 16:26:39
9. 73 John, Petra LC BlueLiner 1. W50 1964 51. 59,988 18 19:17 17:18 22:33 16:17:32

10. 137 Schmid-Dressel, Gina SV Schwindegg 4. W45 1966 52. 59,914 18 19:18 17:05 22:29 16:17:50
11. 86 Krantz, Claudia LLG 80 Nordpark Köln 5. W45 1967 56. 59,359 18 19:30 17:04 22:28 16:21:21
12. 24 Cossmann, Heike 6. W45 1966 62. 58,261 18 19:54 17:54 24:05 16:28:28
13. 29 Deters, Ute Ultrafriesen e.V. 7. W45 1967 63. 58,166 18 19:56 17:19 24:37 16:29:20
14. 101 Meinberg, Anke MTV Wolfenbüttel 2. W60 1954 68. 56,864 17 20:19 16:55 23:10 16:15:40
15. 119 Preuß, Christa Lübecker SC 2. W50 1961 71. 56,734 17 20:25 19:22 22:39 16:17:33
16. 95 Liebers, Verena SV Blau-Weiß-Bochum 3. W50 1961 74. 56,554 17 20:29 18:53 21:42 16:18:38
17. 128 Rürup, Rita SV Ofenerdiek Oldenburg 2. W55 1960 76. 56,324 17 20:31 17:18 25:10 16:19:19
18. 74 John-Müller, Antje 8. W45 1966 89. 53,664 16 21:33 18:34 26:22 16:15:05
19. 61 Herrmann, Katrin LC BlueLiner 4. W50 1965 92. 53,281 16 21:46 18:54 26:45 16:18:34
20. 96 Lührs, Elke TSV Otterndorf 3. W60 1952 93. 52,780 16 21:56 18:48 25:04 16:21:23
21. 125 Rodenbeck, Brigitte LC BlueLiner 4. W60 1953 95. 52,715 16 21:54 18:58 27:36 16:20:49
22. 175 Zimmermann-Otte, Melanie TV Loxstedt 9. W45 1968 108. 51,536 16 20:44 17:50 25:54 16:02:02
23. 108 Morgenschweis, Dagmar LC Duisburg 5. W50 1962 111. 51,131 15 22:42 19:15 27:58 16:10:59
24. 80 Kemnitz, Liane Harburger SC 6. W50 1963 120. 49,044 15 23:36 20:19 26:55 16:24:26
25. 11 Bey, Tanja Ultrafriesen e.V. 2. WHK 1987 122. 48,233 14 23:53 21:25 27:38 16:04:43
26. 87 Krause, Eva Powerraupen Berlin 5. W60 1953 125. 46,257 14 25:05 22:13 30:34 16:21:31
27. 13 Boenigk, Luzie LC Stolpertruppe Berlin 7. W50 1962 126. 46,256 14 25:05 22:13 30:34 16:21:31
28. 133 Sandelmann, Monika Ultrafriesen e.V. 3. W55 1957 137. 45,036 13 25:51 21:27 32:48 16:06:32
29. 57 Hein, Dr. Katrin Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 10. W45 1966 138. 45,035 13 25:38 22:25 35:30 16:03:39
30. 19 Brämer, Rita Lauf-Werwölfe 8. W50 1963 141. 44,627 13 25:53 23:31 27:49 16:06:46
31. 147 Sigl, Gudrun MTV Aurich 3. W40 1973 142. 44,090 13 26:23 20:40 31:34 16:13:25
32. 139 Schult, Barbara TSV Otterndorf 11. W45 1966 143. 43,630 13 26:12 21:15 31:57 16:10:54
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m
1. 173 Zahoran, Adam LG Bamberg 1. MHK 1986 1. 85,606 26 13:32 12:58 15:45 16:22:32
2. 56 Hegmann, Tobias TSG Kleinostheim 1. M35 1976 2. 84,214 26 13:46 13:13 15:18 16:28:20
3. 53 Hans, Jan-Hendrik LG Wettenberg 2. MHK 1987 3. 79,582 24 14:28 13:35 16:47 16:17:30
4. 71 Jakob, Christian SV Schwindegg 1. M40 1975 4. 77,834 24 14:54 13:58 16:46 16:28:01
5. 28 Dautel, Alexander LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 3. MHK 1988 5. 77,567 24 14:57 13:08 16:17 16:29:26
6. 1 Jendretzke, Kai 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1. M45 1968 6. 76,989 23 15:03 14:14 16:32 16:16:28
7. 17 Brade, Benjamin LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 4. MHK 1982 7. 75,843 23 15:09 12:43 21:15 16:18:51
8. 65 Höche, Marcel Getting Tough 1. M U23 1993 8. 74,479 23 15:33 13:50 19:08 16:28:10
9. 62 Hesse, Jörn Delligser SC 2. M40 1974 9. 74,206 23 15:37 13:53 20:35 16:29:39

10. 172 Wilshusen, Matthias LC BlueLiner 2. M45 1970 10. 73,458 22 15:40 14:42 19:19 16:15:15
11. 130 Sagasser, Mario 100 Marathon Club 1. M50 1965 12. 71,507 22 16:13 15:09 17:57 16:27:16
12. 171 Wiessner, Enrico LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 5. MHK 1985 13. 71,385 22 16:15 12:56 32:21 16:27:48
13. 138 Schneider, André LC BlueLiner 3. M45 1966 14. 71,236 22 16:16 15:02 17:53 16:28:20
14. 151 Strätling, Benedikt Team Meldeläufer / OTV Endurance Team 4. M45 1968 15. 70,642 21 16:24 13:50 21:58 16:14:41
15. 79 Kaminsky, Peter LG Emsdetten 2. M35 1977 16. 70,623 21 16:23 15:02 18:30 16:14:21
16. 105 Milde, Holger 5. M45 1970 17. 70,547 21 16:22 15:17 18:41 16:14:13
17. 94 Leyendecker, Rainer SV Schwindegg 1. M55 1956 18. 69,944 21 16:32 15:09 18:05 16:17:38
18. 148 Sigl, Holger Ultrafriesen e.V. 6. M45 1970 19. 69,645 21 16:39 15:03 18:47 16:19:58
19. 155 Thiede, Matthias LC BlueLiner 3. M35 1976 20. 68,911 21 16:51 14:51 20:10 16:24:14
20. 160 Unruh, Thorsten TSV Ihlienworth 6. MHK 1987 21. 68,265 21 16:54 15:20 19:29 16:25:30
21. 170 Widera, Burkhard TV Hohne 2. M55 1959 22. 68,234 21 17:00 15:59 18:54 16:27:35
22. 106 Minnebusch, Dirk LT Bittermark Dortmund 3. M40 1971 24. 67,020 20 17:15 15:57 19:19 16:15:32
23. 22 Brümmer, Mirco 4. M40 1975 26. 65,624 20 17:41 16:30 20:13 16:23:58
24. 97 Madry, Norbert SF Blau-Gelb Marburg 1. M60 1954 27. 65,447 20 17:39 16:47 23:20 16:23:33
25. 67 Huhnholt, Hans-Theo SV Schwindegg 3. M55 1958 28. 65,030 20 17:51 16:45 20:08 16:27:25
26. 64 Hippe, Malte 4. M35 1977 29. 64,710 20 17:54 16:15 21:51 16:28:31
27. 149 Stangneth, Dirk LG DUV 7. M45 1969 30. 64,460 20 17:59 16:19 19:28 16:30:03
28. 48 Grossmann, Rainer TV Haibach 4. M55 1957 33. 64,282 19 18:02 15:23 23:05 16:13:06
29. 85 Körn, Matthias Ultrafriesen e.V. 5. M35 1976 34. 64,031 19 18:09 15:15 22:04 16:15:12
30. 90 Kruse, Jens Kieler Kanu-Klub 2. M50 1965 36. 62,278 19 18:37 17:00 22:09 16:24:11
31. 168 Weitzer, Günther SV Schwindegg 5. M55 1959 38. 62,107 19 18:39 16:43 21:50 16:24:47
32. 111 Müller, Thomas LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 3. M50 1962 39. 61,837 19 18:45 17:03 21:05 16:26:46
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33. 20 Bremer, Jörg LG Solling 4. M50 1961 41. 61,493 19 18:52 16:46 27:55 16:28:48
34. 103 Metternich, Heinz-Jürgen LLG Laufsport Kevelaer 2. M60 1954 42. 61,475 19 18:51 16:44 21:39 16:28:39
35. 14 Bogacz, Rico 7. MHK 1987 43. 61,403 19 18:53 16:33 21:11 16:29:19
36. 152 Stutzke, Jörg LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 5. M50 1965 44. 61,356 19 18:54 15:10 22:32 16:29:32
37. 78 Kalinowski, Bernd LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 6. M35 1977 45. 61,170 18 18:55 17:21 23:14 16:11:04
38. 8 Bednarsch, Roland Die Sinntalläufer 8. M45 1967 46. 60,974 18 19:07 16:45 26:20 16:14:36
39. 107 Mohr, Christian LG DUV 9. M45 1968 47. 60,743 18 18:55 17:21 22:21 16:10:48
40. 162 von Heygendorff, Peter 6. M55 1960 48. 60,562 18 19:04 15:43 23:46 16:13:34
41. 154 Themm, Thorsten ALG Vfl-Bokel 5. M40 1972 49. 60,469 18 19:07 17:30 20:57 16:14:31
42. 92 Lange, Dietrich TSG Nordholz 6. M50 1965 50. 60,452 18 19:01 17:15 22:32 16:12:38
43. 33 Egerland, Thomas LC Auensee Leipzig 7. M50 1962 53. 59,904 18 19:20 16:53 21:30 16:18:17
44. 52 Hammann, Detlef VfL Stade 8. M50 1965 54. 59,867 18 19:25 17:29 24:43 16:19:59
45. 121 Reichelt, Mario Delligser SC 10. M45 1970 55. 59,678 18 19:24 16:14 26:16 16:19:41
46. 6 Bartels, Uwe 11. M45 1969 57. 59,220 18 19:30 17:41 24:26 16:21:21
47. 120 Rahle, Fehlix 7. M35 1979 58. 59,219 18 18:53 17:42 23:45 16:10:24
48. 98 Mahler, Dennis MC Pirate e.V. 8. MHK 1982 59. 58,808 18 19:44 15:09 29:56 16:25:31
49. 51 Grünebast, Günter MTV Aurich Triathlon 9. M50 1965 60. 58,535 18 19:49 17:28 26:38 16:27:13
50. 15 Böhm, Peter LG Kreis Verden 3. M60 1952 61. 58,408 18 19:51 18:09 22:31 16:27:37
51. 45 Graubner, Rolf 100 Marathon Club 4. M60 1955 64. 57,528 17 20:07 18:21 22:49 16:12:23
52. 156 Thormann, Kay 3athlon Bern (Swiss Triathlon) 6. M40 1975 65. 57,354 17 20:11 18:15 24:16 16:13:32
53. 163 Wagner, Martin Laufgenuss 10. M50 1961 66. 56,918 17 20:23 18:24 24:04 16:16:48
54. 112 Müller, Peter 11. M50 1961 67. 56,885 17 20:16 17:27 26:23 16:15:04
55. 47 Gröning, Wolfgang 5. M60 1953 69. 56,850 17 20:20 17:50 27:23 16:16:12
56. 16 Böttjer, Winfried Ultrafriesen e.V. 7. M55 1956 70. 56,845 17 20:26 19:44 21:25 16:17:40
57. 5 Bartels, Ronald Harburger SC 12. M50 1962 72. 56,691 17 20:27 17:39 30:55 16:18:01
58. 123 Riedijk, Willem 8. M55 1957 73. 56,593 17 20:24 18:10 26:50 16:17:06
59. 30 Dierkopf, Achim LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 1. M65 1948 75. 56,426 17 20:24 15:53 26:27 16:17:21
60. 134 Scheer, Oliver 100 Marathon Club 12. M45 1967 77. 56,064 17 20:08 16:03 35:21 16:12:45
61. 135 Schell, Stefan SG Stern Bremen 7. M40 1973 78. 55,875 17 20:47 18:41 25:53 16:23:45
62. 35 Fedler, Tom LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 13. M50 1965 79. 55,307 17 21:00 19:10 23:35 16:27:24
63. 55 Hau, Bernd 14. M50 1964 80. 55,234 17 21:01 18:47 24:04 16:27:34
64. 157 Tiedemann, Günter TSV Hollen 2. M65 1949 81. 55,119 17 21:02 18:33 24:03 16:27:53
65. 68 Hussel, Patrick LLG Springe 8. M35 1980 82. 55,108 17 21:04 17:27 26:21 16:28:33
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66. 100 Mehlfeld, Thorsten Lübecker SC 15. M50 1961 83. 55,053 17 20:58 19:03 24:04 16:26:51
67. 42 Fuchs, Stefan TV Schwanewede 13. M45 1966 84. 54,757 17 19:01 16:11 24:04 15:53:35
68. 59 Heitfeldt, Ulrich LG Hannover 9. M55 1957 85. 54,757 17 20:20 17:52 24:12 16:16:08
69. 141 Schulz, Wolfgang 14. M45 1968 86. 54,731 16 21:01 17:57 29:01 16:06:40
70. 145 Sieben, Konrad LG Ameln/Linnich 1. M70 1944 87. 54,726 16 21:10 18:26 24:26 16:09:03
71. 115 Ober, Andreas SV Schwindegg 15. M45 1970 88. 54,267 16 21:27 17:31 27:35 16:13:40
72. 70 Irrgang, Michael Troisdorfer LG M.U.T. / LG DUV 16. M50 1964 90. 53,651 16 21:30 18:54 24:05 16:14:18
73. 63 Hinsch, Michael TSV Ihlienworth 8. M40 1972 91. 53,585 16 21:39 19:33 32:53 16:16:52
74. 117 Pieprytza, Mike Ultrafriesen e.V. 9. M40 1972 94. 52,761 16 21:58 18:33 39:35 16:21:52
75. 144 Senf, Heinz Jürgen LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 3. M65 1949 96. 52,688 16 22:03 21:25 23:35 16:23:04
76. 32 Ebers, Sven Racebooker 9. MHK 1987 97. 52,618 16 21:40 18:57 29:07 16:17:02
77. 27 Dams, Frank Ultrafriesen e.V. 17. M50 1963 98. 52,242 16 22:12 16:18 31:21 16:25:40
78. 174 Zietlow, Hans-Uwe LG DUV 4. M65 1946 99. 52,038 16 22:17 19:16 25:32 16:26:55
79. 93 Leiker, Jörg Ulrich Ultrafriesen e.V. 16. M45 1967 100. 51,779 16 22:22 18:50 27:11 16:28:22
80. 166 Weissinger, Thomas Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei / DUV 17. M45 1966 101. 51,743 16 22:25 18:57 28:48 16:29:03
81. 37 Frey, Jürgen TSV Otterndorf 10. M40 1971 102. 51,651 16 22:26 18:20 31:14 16:29:26
82. 143 Schulze, Mathias LC BlueLiner 18. M50 1965 103. 51,571 16 22:29 17:40 31:13 16:30:05
83. 18 Braje, Thomas Ultrafriesen e.V. 18. M45 1967 104. 51,536 16 17:36 16:55 20:06 15:11:57
84. 109 Müller, Benjamin Münster 10. MHK 1981 105. 51,536 16 19:15 15:01 31:18 15:38:22
85. 142 Schulz, Robert Die Unbestechlichen 19. M45 1966 106. 51,536 16 19:29 15:38 42:03 15:42:14
86. 124 Riggers, Holger TV Loxstedt 6. M60 1953 107. 51,536 16 20:44 17:50 25:54 16:02:02
87. 136 Schink, Stefan 19. M50 1963 109. 51,407 15 22:24 20:47 28:43 16:06:25
88. 114 Noack, Jens LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 20. M50 1964 110. 51,144 15 22:37 18:52 25:47 16:09:42
89. 102 Merker, Dieter Lauf-Werwölfe 20. M45 1966 112. 51,069 15 22:25 18:05 36:42 16:06:46
90. 60 Henne, Hans-Albert Grimmershörnbuchtläufer 10. M55 1958 113. 50,992 15 22:35 19:14 27:57 16:09:14
91. 126 Röder, Marcus Die Sinntalläufer 9. M35 1977 114. 50,618 15 22:53 20:24 30:18 16:13:38
92. 122 Richter, Michael LC BlueLiner 11. M55 1956 115. 50,562 15 22:54 17:38 33:22 16:13:57
93. 66 Horst, Andreas LC BlueLiner 21. M50 1965 116. 50,179 15 23:00 21:21 27:14 16:15:17
94. 146 Sievers, Jan Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 11. M40 1972 117. 49,929 15 23:23 21:47 28:45 16:21:09
95. 21 Broy, Ecky LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 7. M60 1955 118. 49,247 15 23:31 20:08 30:34 16:23:09
96. 83 Knoche, Dennis TSV Ihlienworth 11. MHK 1987 119. 49,053 15 23:06 19:33 38:11 16:16:53
97. 89 Krüger, Michael LSG Karlsruhe 21. M45 1966 121. 48,315 15 15:55 14:26 24:50 14:29:08
98. 58 Heinemeyer, Jürgen Bad Bederkesa & TEA 12. M55 1956 123. 46,921 14 24:22 20:01 28:20 16:11:29
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99. 167 Weitkämper, Wolfgang Ultrafriesen e.V. 13. M55 1960 124. 46,347 14 25:01 20:47 29:25 16:20:33
100. 110 Müller, René Ultrafriesen e.V. 12. MHK 1989 127. 45,886 14 24:43 22:08 28:37 16:16:19
101. 12 Bicher, Stefan LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 13. MHK 1982 128. 45,201 14 24:14 19:21 32:35 16:09:38
102. 169 Werner, Jürgen LG Wettenberg 22. M45 1969 129. 45,094 14 15:24 14:52 19:11 14:06:04
103. 36 Ferneding, Andreé Team Laufrausch e.V. 14. M55 1959 130. 45,094 14 16:09 15:02 17:57 14:16:33
104. 44 Goede, Torsten Harburger SC 22. M50 1963 131. 45,094 14 17:05 15:11 31:53 14:29:35
105. 140 Schult, Mario TSV Otterndorf 10. M35 1976 132. 45,094 14 17:21 15:20 23:23 14:33:12
106. 99 Mannott, Jörg OSC Bremerhaven Triathlon 12. M40 1971 133. 45,094 14 17:51 17:11 19:40 14:40:11
107. 72 Jensen, Klaus Stolpertruppe Winsen 15. M55 1960 134. 45,094 14 19:11 18:17 21:01 14:59:00
108. 41 Froonhoff, Rob 100 Marathon Club 23. M45 1966 135. 45,094 14 21:05 17:32 28:27 15:25:34
109. 3 Arendt, Wolfgang TV Schwanewede 23. M50 1962 136. 45,094 14 21:37 17:55 25:12 15:33:08
110. 132 Sandelmann, Dieter Ultrafriesen e.V. 8. M60 1953 139. 45,009 13 25:54 21:27 32:47 16:07:06
111. 77 Junker, Gerd 100 Marathon Club 16. M55 1956 140. 44,726 13 25:41 20:26 31:03 16:04:10
112. 26 Dahmen, Gerhard 9. M60 1953 144. 42,078 13 27:34 21:49 33:53 16:28:44
113. 69 Ingenmey, Franz-Josef LT Bittermark Dortmund 10. M60 1953 145. 39,882 12 29:06 25:04 33:37 16:19:33
114. 84 Koch, Rainer LG Würzburg 11. M35 1980 146. 38,652 12 15:56 13:58 24:33 13:41:38
115. 118 Pingel, Lars TSV Großenwörden 13. M40 1975 147. 35,431 11 16:22 15:01 22:37 13:30:27
116. 25 Crocoll, Andreas Sportler4 a clidrens world 24. M45 1968 148. 35,431 11 17:09 14:56 20:52 13:38:59
117. 54 Harmening, Malte GTV Bremerhaven 24. M50 1962 149. 28,989 9 21:09 19:45 24:41 13:40:38

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 149
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Ultramarathon

w

1. Harburger SC 180,584 km
9 Belau, Monika W60 20 64,429
43 Gielen, Silke W55 20 67,111
80 Kemnitz, Liane W50 15 49,044

2. LC BlueLiner 178,989 km
39 Friedrich, Ilka W40 20 65,720
61 Herrmann, Katrin W50 16 53,281
73 John, Petra W50 18 59,988

3. Ultrafriesen e.V. 151,435 km
11 Bey, Tanja WHK 14 48,233
29 Deters, Ute W45 18 58,166

133 Sandelmann, Monika W55 13 45,036
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m

1. LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 224,795 km
17 Brade, Benjamin MHK 23 75,843
28 Dautel, Alexander MHK 24 77,567

171 Wiessner, Enrico MHK 22 71,385

2. LC BlueLiner 213,605 km
138 Schneider, André M45 22 71,236
155 Thiede, Matthias M35 21 68,911
172 Wilshusen, Matthias M45 22 73,458

3. SV Schwindegg 212,808 km
67 Huhnholt, Hans-Theo M55 20 65,030
71 Jakob, Christian M40 24 77,834
94 Leyendecker, Rainer M55 21 69,944

4. Ultrafriesen e.V. 190,521 km
16 Böttjer, Winfried M55 17 56,845
85 Körn, Matthias M35 19 64,031

148 Sigl, Holger M45 21 69,645

5. 100 Marathon Club 185,099 km
45 Graubner, Rolf M60 17 57,528

130 Sagasser, Mario M50 22 71,507
134 Scheer, Oliver M45 17 56,064

6. LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 178,952 km
30 Dierkopf, Achim M65 17 56,426
78 Kalinowski, Bernd M35 18 61,170

152 Stutzke, Jörg M50 19 61,356

7. LG DUV 177,241 km
107 Mohr, Christian M45 18 60,743
149 Stangneth, Dirk M45 20 64,460
174 Zietlow, Hans-Uwe M65 16 52,038

8. TSV Ihlienworth 170,903 km
63 Hinsch, Michael M40 16 53,585
83 Knoche, Dennis MHK 15 49,053

160 Unruh, Thorsten MHK 21 68,265

9. LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 165,669 km
111 Müller, Thomas M50 19 61,837
114 Noack, Jens M50 15 51,144
144 Senf, Heinz Jürgen M65 16 52,688

10. Ultrafriesen e.V. 156,782 km
27 Dams, Frank M50 16 52,242
93 Leiker, Jörg Ulrich M45 16 51,779

117 Pieprytza, Mike M40 16 52,761
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11. LC BlueLiner 152,312 km
66 Horst, Andreas M50 15 50,179

122 Richter, Michael M55 15 50,562
143 Schulze, Mathias M50 16 51,571

12. LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 149,755 km
12 Bicher, Stefan MHK 14 45,201
21 Broy, Ecky M60 15 49,247
35 Fedler, Tom M50 17 55,307

13. Ultrafriesen e.V. 143,769 km
18 Braje, Thomas M45 16 51,536

110 Müller, René MHK 14 45,886
167 Weitkämper, Wolfgang M55 14 46,347

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 48

10. Otterndorfer Gezeitenlauf
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Ultramarathon

w

1. Harburger SC 180,584 km
9 Belau, Monika W60 20 64,429
43 Gielen, Silke W55 20 67,111
80 Kemnitz, Liane W50 15 49,044

2. LC BlueLiner 165,984 km
61 Herrmann, Katrin W50 16 53,281
73 John, Petra W50 18 59,988

125 Rodenbeck, Brigitte W60 16 52,715
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Ergebnis DM Team Senioren
SNR Name AK Rd. km

Otterndorf, Niederelbe, 03.10.2015 www.raceresult.de gedruckt: 04.10.2015 05:53 - 1/2



m

1. SV Schwindegg 197,081 km
67 Huhnholt, Hans-Theo M55 20 65,030
94 Leyendecker, Rainer M55 21 69,944

168 Weitzer, Günther M55 19 62,107

2. 100 Marathon Club 173,761 km
45 Graubner, Rolf M60 17 57,528
77 Junker, Gerd M55 13 44,726

130 Sagasser, Mario M50 22 71,507

3. LG Nord Berlin Ultrateam 173,089 km
30 Dierkopf, Achim M65 17 56,426
35 Fedler, Tom M50 17 55,307

152 Stutzke, Jörg M50 19 61,356

4. LG Mauerweg Berlin e.V. 165,669 km
111 Müller, Thomas M50 19 61,837
114 Noack, Jens M50 15 51,144
144 Senf, Heinz Jürgen M65 16 52,688

5. Ultrafriesen e.V. 155,434 km
16 Böttjer, Winfried M55 17 56,845
27 Dams, Frank M50 16 52,242

167 Weitkämper, Wolfgang M55 14 46,347

6. LC BlueLiner 152,312 km
66 Horst, Andreas M50 15 50,179

122 Richter, Michael M55 15 50,562
143 Schulze, Mathias M50 16 51,571

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 24
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